

मुख्यआयुक्तकाकार्यालय Office of the Chief Commissioner वस्तुएवंसेवाकरएवंसीमाशुल्क,विशाखापट्टनमक्षेत्र



Goods and Service Tax and Customs, VisakhapatnamZone

Establishment order (NGO) no.13/2020 Dated1st October 2020

Consequent to the abolition of Legal Coordination Cell at Vijayawada vide letter C.No.II/3/6/2020-CC(VZ)PFIV, the following officers in MTS cadre posted to Legal Coordination cell at Vijayawada vide this office EO(NGO)no.27/2019 dated 6.12.2019 are posted to the formations as indicated against their names until further orders:

S.No	Name of the officer (S/Shri)	Designation	Present place of posting	Posted on loan basis to
1	G.VenkataBabu	MTS	Legal Coordination cell at Vijayawada	Guntur GST Division, Guntur GST Commissionerate
2	M.RamBabu	MTS	Legal Coordination cell at Vijayawada	Amaravathi GST Division, Guntur GST Commissionerate

- 2. All other terms and conditions mentioned in EO (NGO) no.27/2019 dated 6.12.2019 remain unaltered.
- 3. Necessary entries may be made in the relevant records.

(M.Sreekanth)
Joint Commissioner

(Issued from file C.No.II/03/06/2020-CC (VZ) Estt-PF-III)

To

All the officers

Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Commissioner/Commissioner of Central Tax, Vizag/Guntur Hyderabad (CCA)
- 2. CAO/PAO of Vizag / Guntur
- 3. DDO, Vizag GST Commissionerate
- 4. Notice Board/Website/Stock file
- 5. Hindi version follows